
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 98

TO BE ANSWERED ON FEBRUARY 24, 2016


POVERTY DUE TO MIGRATION


No. 98 SHRI RAM PRASAD SARMAH:

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:-
(a) details of people migrated from North Eastern States to cities in the country during the last three years, State-wise;
(b) whether the Government has taken any steps or to stop migration of people from North Eastern Region; and
(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

[SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO]


(a) :No data related to migration of people from North Eastern States to cities in the country during the last three years, is available in this Ministry.


(b) & (c): This Ministry is implementing “Deendayal Antyodaya Yojana(DAY)-National Urban Livelihoods Mission” in all the States/UTs including NER states with aim to reduce poverty and vulnerability of the urban poor households by enabling them to access gainful self-employment and skilled wage employment opportunities.
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